U.S. PTO 12/148815 04/23/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 05-02-2008 **NEUR-003** 103500076 To the Director of the U.S. Patent an ocuments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Neurowave Systems Inc. Tatjana Zikov Stephane Bibian **Mohammed Modarres** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 400 Execution Date(s) April 23, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Cleveland Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Ohio Government Interest Assignment Zip:44103 Country: United States Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Neurounae Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave. Ste. 400 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: _____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip: State: Expiration Date Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Brian M. Kolkowski

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

04/24/2008 RMEBRAHT 00000032 12148815

04 FC:8021 40.00 BÀ

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0188

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. NEUR-003							
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):								
•	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention								
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th									
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:								
	United States Provisional Patent App	sional Patent Application Serial No.								
	United States Patent No(s).									
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.									
	Other (specify)									
Title of the I	Invention									
Seizure detector, brain dysfunction monitor and method Inventors (assignors)										
	Name	Address								
Tatjana Z	ikov	2900 Meadowbrook Blvd.	•	Cleveland Heights OH 44118						
Stéphane	Bibian	2900 Meadowbrook Blvd.	Cleveland Heights OH 441							
Mohamm	ad Modarres	3081 Chelsea Drive	(Cleveland Heights OH 44118						
										
			_							
Assignee										
	Name	Address								
Neuroway	ve Systems Inc.	4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 400 Cleveland, Ohio 44103								
		1								

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NEUR-003

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date				
Japane Ziliar	4123 108			
Silling	4/13/08			
m. Sp. m. Ar	04/23/08			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
 				
	Jabjana Dilar Sidina M. Sipina M. Si			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NEUR-003

(Although note	arization is not nec	essary, it will be considere	Notarization ed prima facie evidence	of execution pursi	uant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	25 day	vos April	, in the year	2008 Jana	2. Gran	
State of Ohio				(Signature of I	nventor)	
County of Cuyahoga						
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this BRIAN M. KO NOTARY PU MY COMMISSION	foregoing in. 23 LKOWSKI, AT	strument to be a fre day of CORNEY OF OHIO	e act and deed a		ented that he or s	he is authorized to
Executed this	23 day	of April	, in the year	Look	ublic)	
at State of Ohio			S	Signature of i	n more	
County of Cuyahoga						
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this BRIAN M. KO NOTARY PUI MY COMMISSION I	LKOWSKI, ATT BLIC, STATE O HAS NO EXPIR	otrument to be a fre day of ORNEY		year DO		he is authorized to
at		, , ,	, ,			
State of Ohio				(Signature of I	nventor)	
County of Cuyahoga						
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this BRIAN M. KOU NOTARY PUB MY COMMISSION H	foregoing ins	day of ORNEY		nd also represo		he is gutherized to
				(Notary Pu	iouc)	

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 04/23/2008